
TITLE:DATE:DRAWN BY: REV.DWG No.

JEM LTD.

R2

220K

R5

100K

R10

100K

D3,ZD1

15V

R3

10K

Q1

D5,

ZD2

15V

D6

ZD3

15V

C1

470nF

R4

100K Q2

Q6

Q7

R7

220R

Q3

R9

220K

R6

220R

C2

470nF

R8

220K

D8,ZD4

15V

D9,ZD5

15V

D1

D4

D2 D7

HEAT

J7h

GND

R1

1K

VDR1 R11

3K9

C3

220uF

D10,ZD6

4V7

R24

100K

D11

ISO1

U3

ISO2

U4

LIVE

J5

NEUTRAL

J6

LIVE

NEUTRAL

HEATER2

J1

HEATER1

J2

PUMP+VE

J3

PUMP-VE

J4

Q8

SCR1

SCR2

C9

220nF

+V

R20

15K

1%

R21

12K

1%

GND GND GND

ZD7,D15

4V7

R22

22K

R23

2K7

15V15V

U2d
Q4

C6

10nF

15V

UVLO

J7c

11

10

13

+V

R25

22K

R16

270K

1%

R15

1K

GND GND

C5

100nF

U2a

U2b

C8

100nF

16V

GND

R17

2K7

6

7

1

5

4

2

R14

22K

+V

GND

Q5

R19

10K

R18

27K

R26

100K

U2c

8

9

14

GND GND GND GND GND

15V +V

U1

78L12

D12 D13

D19 D18

D14

C4

1000uF

R12

5K1

15V 3VA

TR1
LIVE

NEUTRAL

PUMP

STATUS

J7d

PUMP GO

J7g

PUMP

SPEED 0-10V

J7e

C7

100nF

GND

PUMP

GO

J7g

GND

J7a15V

15V

UVLO

PUMP

STATUS

PUMP

SPEED

RELAY

ENABLE

PUMP GO

HEAT

PUMP

RELAY

ENABLE

GND

J7b

J7c

J7d

J7e

J7f

J7g

J7h

J7i

J7j

GND

HEATER2

HEATER1

PUMP+VE

PUMP-VE

LIVE

NEUTRAL

PUMP-VE

J1

J2

J3

J4

J5

J6

J8

CPW 1,11,1996 CPW039

15V

AC

2K7

POWER CONTROL BOARD - JEM VERSION

2K2

NOTE:

2K2 FITTED IN R15 FOR J1 FROM NOV 1996

0-10V

HEATER

1K5 FITTED IN R15 FOR 240V ZR31's

2K2 FITTED IN R15 FOR FOGGER 2's

GND

IN OUT



Drawn by: Steve Howard

28/02/99 version 1.0


